
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:597
ANSWERED ON:08.07.2009
ACTION PLAN TO FIGHT TERRORISM
Hegde Shri Anant Kumar;Sharma Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is any proposal to launch a joint action plan between India and United States of America to fight terrorism at global level;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time by which it will be implemented; and

(c) the manner in which funds would be arranged to meet the expenses likely to be incurred on its implementation?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS(SHRI S. M. KRISHNA)

(a) No.

(b)& (c) Does not arise.
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